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FF RECEIVED GOVIRNMEN | OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STA LS
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND NAT1IRAI RESOURCIS

I 30 mzz DEVELOPMEN]T PERMIT APPLICATION
DPNR FORM 1. &WD-2
WPRW PERMIT APPLICATION
Date Received:
Date Declared Complete: Permit Application No..( 202/ 22 ()

Application is hereby made foran O Earth Change Coastal Zone Permit

I.  Name, mailing address, email address and telephone number of Applicant (personfentity with legal
interest in the property, to which permit will be issued)

Teague Paradise, L.LC.

1311 King St. Suite 204

Christlansted, St. Croix, VI 00820

2. Name, mailing address, email address and telephone number of Owner of property and Agent (if

any)
Qwner(s) of Property Agent
Same
3. Location of activity. Plot No.:20 PIN No.:203.4000 116 4o
Estate: Teague Bay Island: St. Crolx

4a. Zoning District: R-1

4b. State type of Land Uses as specified in the VI Zoning Law, which are applied for (c.g., restaurant,
hotel, single-family dwelling, etc.)
Residential Dock

3. Name, mailing address, email and telephone number of project designer.
Morgan Design

1778 Ravenwing Drive

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

919-302 7372

6 Summary of proposed activity. Include all incidental improvements such as utilities, roads, etc. (Use
additional sheets if necessary).
The existing dock and associated debris wili be removed. The new dock will ba 3'4” in width and extend 37" off shore

before turning to the north for an additional 32°2". The dock will be bullt on 30 8" dizmeter Pearson plles and have
grated decking.
- EXHIBIT 7




FORM L&WD-2/PERMIT
APPLICATION CONT'D

7. Date activity is proposed to start Upen receipt of all permits ; be completed 4 menths

8. Clessification of minor or major permit. Check one:
Minor Permit Application
[ Major Permit Application

State below which criterion applies in making above check.
slea

9. Application is hereby made for a permit to authorize the activities described herein. 1 agree to provide
any additional information/data that may be necessary to provide reasonable assurance or evidence to
show that the proposed project will comply with the applicable territorial air and water quality standards,
or other environmental protection standards, both during construction and after the project is completed.
1 also agree to provide entry to the project site for inspectors from the Department of Planning and Natural
Resources, or other environmental protection agencies, for the purpose of making inspection regarding
this application. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information provided herein is true,
complete, and accurate. | further certify that | possess the authority to undertake the proposed activities.

Signature of Applicant or Agent (if not owner)

Sign Print Date

Si of Qwner(s jof rty (Required)

W u}@mmk)/ li/30/2.\
Sign te
Sign Plint Date
T T T T T"FOR DEPARTMENT USEONLY
Inspector Record
Date Inspected: Wi ‘E(Application Approved

F . O Application Disapproved
Inspector's Remarks: 511-? N J‘!'YO\'K d o ‘-C‘ Ajeroyid { O L‘?\p e N
i N m\ wace it CZMs  hateh o My\aﬁm;

o o

Inspector Date
4 -t - (A%
lanning & Natural Resources Date

>
U

Ravived August 2016



GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF 1111 UNUHID STA1ES DEPARTMENT OF
PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCLS DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

FORM L&WD-S
PROOY OF LLGAL INTEREST

AFFDAVLL
1. Michael Joukowsky being duly swom depose and say that:
Applicant(3)* (o John Dos of Entity Applicant)
|. Teague Paradise, L.L.C. anvarfs)he (check one below)
(U'We or Entity: Applicant)
@ Record title owner {fee simple) O Lessee 3 Other (specify)

Of the real property described as Parcel No(s)20

Estate 1 €ague Bay Quarter East End "B" island St. Croix

*This Form seeks to establish the relationship of the Applicant to the property where activity will occur.
* Applicant(s) Is required to provide documentation for tegal interest stated above (e.g. deed, lease, etc.)
*If applicant is a Trust: please provide trust declaration appointing Trustee™

*Property tax clearance letter from the Lieutenant Governor’s Office.

2. 1have the irrevocable approvals, permission, or power of attorney from all other persons with a legal interest
in the property to undertake the work proposed in the permit application as more fully set forth in the exhibit

Ol

Date Signature Date

o, THOE T Print

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _aul_day of hW N

0Al by M&M@M e BoAm (2 oy
iName or Naoe Titke of Entity)

of @"
%%MB—Q_L_ 10-15- 202y

My Commission expires

Revesed Angatt 2016



GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

FORM L&WD-7
CORPORATION/ASSOCIATION APPLICATION
(To be used when a corporalion or association is making a Permit Application in Tier 1)

Teague Paradise, L.L.C.

(Corporation or Association Name)

(Signatuse) - - ' Mﬁ%& (Print) Z

President or Vice-President or equivalent

ATTEST:
Secretary (or equivalent) Signature
Sccretary (or equivalent) Print
Seal
L TP
On this day of M_&. before me the undersigned officer, personally appeared

ml o dh&ﬂ__. acknowledges himself to be the

ofww;. he exceuted the foregoing instrumeut in the capacily above and has the

authority 1o execute this application on behalf of the company.

Include Supporting Documents:
1. Complisnce with Act No. 5270 by providing:
(2) Tax clearance letter frofhi the Bureau of Internal Revenue
(b) Property tax clearance letter from the Licutenant Governor’s Office.
(¢} Corporations and Associations; Certificate of Good Standing or equivalent, organizational documents &
Amendments (Asticles, Bylaws, Operating Agrecment, Declarations)
(9 Comorate Resolution (or equivalent) authorizing action on behalf of the company.



Business Entity No. DC0113224

Govermnent of
The United States Virgin Islands
-
Office of the Lieutenant Governor
Division of Corporations & Trademarks

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

To Whom These Presents Shall Come:

I, the undersigned Lieutenant Governor the United States Virgin Islands, do hereby certify that TEAGUE
PARADISE, LLC has filed in the Office of the Lientenant Governor the requisite annual reports and
statements as required by the Virgin Islands Code, and the Rules and Regulations of this Office. In
addition, the aforementioned entity has paid all applicable taxes and fees to date, and has a Jega! existence
not having been cancelled or dissolved as far as the records of my office show.

Wherefore, the aforementioned entity is duly formed under the laws of the Virgin Islands of the United
States, {s duly authorized to transact business, and, is hereby declared to be in good standing as wimessed
by my seal below. This certificate is valid through June 30th, 2022.

Entity Type: Domestic Limited Liability Company

Entity Status: In Good Standing

Registration Date: 04/27/2021

Jurisdiction: United States Virgin Islands, United States

Witness my hand and the seal of the Government of
the United States Virgin Islands, on this 25th day
of October, 202].

7/1}; A ot
Tregenza A. Roach

Lieutenant Govemor
United States Virgin Islands

12520210980



USVI Licutenant Governor
Filed: April 27, 2021 12:26 PM

BID: DC0113224
Articles of Organization
TEAGUE PARADISE, LL.C (DC0113224)
General Details
Handling Option Standard Processing
Delayed Effective Date
Type of Limited Liabllity Limited Liability Company
Company
Proposed Company Name
Select a Reserved Name Ne
TEAGUE PARADISE, LLC
Business Mailing Addresses
Principal Office or Place of 1131 King Street, Suite 204, St Croix, United States Virgin Islands, 00820,
Business United States
Mailing Address Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address
Business Details
Term Perpetual
Nature of Business/Purpose Other, Other
Additionsl Purpose Details: Acquire, hold, manage, and transfer real and personal property
Amount of Capital 1,000.00
Managed By Manager Managed
Members Liabflity Members are not liable

QGonerated on April 27, 2021 12:42 PM lofd



Resident Agent in USVI

Resident Agent Type
Entlty Name
Business Identifier
Physical Address

Malling Address
Resident Agent Consent Form

Organizers

Individual

Name

Status

Physical Address
Maliling Address

Managers/Members

Individual

Name

Status

Physical Address

Mailing Address
Posktion

Registered Business Entity
DNF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS INC.
585462

1000 Frederiksberg Gade, St Thomas, United States Virgin Islands, 00802,
United States

Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address
Retident Agest Form - Toague Peradise, LLC.pdfia27/2021 12:25 PM

Michacl JOUKOWSKY

Active

99 Power Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02906, United States
Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address

Michael JOUKOWSKY

Active

C/o Bruin Holdings, Inc., 99 Power Street, Providence, Rhode Istand,
02906, United States

Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address
Manager

Generated on April 27, 2021 12:42 PM 2of4



Non-Registered Entity
Non-Registered Entity Name
Status

Physical Address

Moalling Address

Position

Non-Registered Entity
Non-Registered Entity Name
Status

Physical Address

Malling Address

Position

Signature(s)

Name
Position
Date

IDECLARE, UNDER
PENALTY OF PERJURY,
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
UNITED STATES VIRGIN
ISLANDS, THAT THIS
OFFICER HAS AGREED BY
RESOLUTION TO THE
CHANGES MADE IN THIS
APPLICATION.

Daytime Contact

Name
Telephone
Email

I DECLARE, UNDER
PENALTY OR PERJURY,
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE

PROSPECT TERRACE, LLC

Active

99 Power Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02906, United States
Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address

Member

THE MICHAEL W. JOUKOWSKY REVOCABLE TRUST - 1993
Active

99 Power Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02906, United States
Mailing Address is the same as the Physical Address

Member

Michael JOUKOWSKY
Organizer

04/26/2021

Yes

Lorie Graham

(340) 774442 2
1greham@dnfvi.com
Yes

Gentrated on April 27, 2021 12:42 PM

ol



Doc # 2021001502

0079292 WARRANTY DEED

INDENTURE made effective the 20th day of April, 2021, by and between
Jennifer Skov, Karen Skov Gifford, Asta L. Moore, Jean Pierre Skov and Laura
Rosa Koch, Trustee of the Laura Rosa Koch Revocable Trust u/t/a dated October 23,
2003, hereinafier referred to as "Grantors”, and Teague Paradise, LLC, a U.S. Virgin
Islands limited liability company of 99 Power Street, Providence, RI 02906, hereinafter
referred to as "Grantee”.

WITNESSETH that in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration to them in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Morsdohembygmntandconveyuntontee,andGnntee’ssuwessomnnd
assigns, the following described real property situated in St. Croix, U.S. Virgin Islands
(the “Property™), to wit:

Plot No. 20 (0.861 U.S. acre); Plot No. 26 (3.527 U.S. acre); and Plot
No. 29 (2.530 U.S. acre) all of Estate Tcagues Bay, Eastend Quarter "B",
as more fully shown on OLG Drawing No. 4630 dated May 03, 1990,
revised September 12, 1990

TOGETHER with all the tenements, bereditaments, buildings, and
appurtenances thereunto belonging.

SUBJECT, HOWEVER, to all casements, right of ways, conditions, covenants,
agreements, and restrictions of public record; all zoning, building, environmental and
other laws and regulations affecting the use or occupancy of the Property; and all real
property and ad valorem taxes for the year 2021 and all years thereafter.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Property unto Teague Paradise, LLC, it
successors and assigns, in fee simple forever.

Grantors covenant and warrant that they are lawfully seised of the Property in
fee simple and they have good right to convey same; that Grantee shall quietly enjoy the
Property; that the Property is free from encumbrances except as herein provided; that
Grantors will execute orprocureanyﬁmhernemsaryassmmofﬁtletothe
Property; and that Grantors will forever warrant and defend the title in the Property.

INTENTIONALLY BLANK

'EXHIBIT - &



Warranty Dead
Plots 20, 26 and 29 Teague Bay
Page 2

WITNESS:

e~
I/

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TERRITORY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS )
JUDICIAL DIVISION OF ST. CROIX ) S8:

g :!The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thb[_éday of

, 2021 by Jennifer Skov.

DENISE L. SKOV-8ANTO
Notary Public
8t. Crolx, U.8. Virgin iglund
NP-190-19
Uy Commisslon Expires JAN. 30,

INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Warranty Deed
Plots 20, 26 and 29 Teague Bay

Page$
WITNESS:
Sl n
iy n Skov ﬂﬁ
T T Dated: le]at
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

TERRITORY OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS )
JUDICIAL DIVISION OF ST. CROIX ) SS:

g ﬂt foregoing fnstrument was acknowledged befwemethls&day of

, 2021 by Karen Skov Gifford.

DENISE L, SKOV-§

Notary Public

Bt. Crolx, U.8., Virgin Isfands
NP-180.15

Wy Commisalen Explres JAN. 30, 2023

INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Warrsaty Dead
Plots 20, 26 and 29 Teague Bay
Page 4

O - Lodsit Dy
N A v/ Duot: £ 7~ 2/

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF PUVAL AaA-Swhu— ) SS:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledgedbeforemeﬂﬁni_'!'dayof

fegaz\ 2001 by Asta L Moore.

e  PENELOPE MURPHY
5 ﬁmsmm

' a—uumn:'&mn ; ¥ o '
cmimm

INTENTIONALLY BLANK




‘Warranty Deed
Plots 20, 26 and 29 Teague Bay
Page §

o lny A

77, B e i 4oty

=
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND )

COUNTY OF NEWPORT ) 88:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this O day of

ggr. l , 2021 by Jean Pierre Skov.

Notary Public
- Nmeg‘ig.ﬁn_&?m
NotaryNo. _“2{at 47285

Commission Expires: ngo-& 2

INTENTIONALLY BLANK




Laura Rosa Koch Revocable Trust
S &
Dated: 7::3%:
F /

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF _GCwusivavil P ) §S:

The foregoing instrument was acknmowledged before me this 5 day of
e | .+ 2021 by Laura Rosa Koch, Trustee of the Laura Rosa Koch
RevolabisfFiiiEmtig dated October 23, 2003.

Public
Name: 5 'UM
Notary No. (} =
Commission Expires:

CERTIFICATE OF VALUE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the value of the property described in the
foregoing deed, for recording and transfer stamp tax purposes, does not exceed the sum
of $2,650,000.00. The 2020 property tax assessment of the property by acreage

sllocation is $212,178. M

Public Surveyor, the property described in the fi ing deed has undergone no

changes with respect to boundary and area.
. APR 2 8 2021

DATE:

FEE:@p | 2D 10O '&‘ - D. Caglsoit>




GOVERNMENT OF THE U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS
BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE

€115 BST. SMITH BAY- 2/25/2022 4008 ESTATE DIAMOND - PLOT 7-B
ST. THOMAS, VI 00802 CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820
Tel: (340) 714-9320 Tal: (340) 773-1040
Fax: (340) 714-9341 Pax: (340) 773-1006
TEAGUE PARADISE, LLC Business EIN: 660947424
1131 KINGS STREBBT RE:
SUITE 204

CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820-0000

Please Submit This Letter To Your CZN Authority

Dear Taxpayer:

This is in response to your application of 2/24/2022 in which you requested
a letter of clearance for a Costal Zone Management Permit pursuant to Title 12,
V. I. Code, Section 910 {(a) {(c}.

Based on the information in our files, we find that you are current in the
£iling and payment of your tax obligation. This Certification is for Costal

Zone Permit purposes only and does not absolve you of any subsequent revelation
of tax obligation past or future.

Sincerely, _

3 Yaubuck

Delinquent Accounts & Returns

s EXHIBIT * »



Doc # 2021001502

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
DIVISION OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

1108 King Strwst « Chwistiansied, Virgh laiands 00820 - 3407738449 « Fx 340.719.5581
$049 Korgens Gade « Chariotie Amalis, Virgin istends 00802 » 340.774.2001 = Frx 340.779.7025

REAL PROPERTY TAX E

TO: Office of the Recorder of Doeds
FROM: Office of the Tax Collector

In accordance with 28 V.IL.C. §121, as amended, | hereby ceitily that there are
no ouistanding Real Property Tax obligations for the following parcetk:

F PARCEL NUMBER | 2.03400-0461-00

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

20,2620 & 34 & 34-1(ROAD) TEAGUE BAY

OWNER'S NAME SKOV, JENNIFER & OTHERS

s o o i

Taxes have been researched up to and Inciuding _2229__. Netwithstanding that all
known tax obligafions have been salisfied as of this date, 33 V.1.C. §2413 applies.

o

CHAMHED TRUE AND CORRECT BY
Brent A. Leerdam

REAL PROPERTY TAX COLLECTOR

=

SIGNATURE

03/22/2021
DATE

Effactive 10/1/2020



Doc # 2021001502

OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
DIVISION OF THE TAX COLLECTOR

1906 King Sirest = Christianaied, Virgin ksiends 0DB20 + 340.773.6440 « Fax 340.710.5581
5048 Kongans Gade + Charictis Amelle, VIDIn lsiends 000G2 - 340.774.2901 « Fax 340.770.7825

REAL ERTIFICATE

TO: Office of the Recorder of Deeds
FROM: Office of the Tax Collector

In accordance with 28 V.1.C. §121, as amended, | hereby cerlily thot there are
no oufstanding Real Property Tax obligations for the following parcet:

PARCEL NUMBER 2.03400-0302-00

REM ESTATE TEAGUE BAY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

OWNER'S NAME SKOV, JENNIFER & OTHERS

Taxes have been researched up to and including 2_@_. Notwithsianding that all
known fax obligations have been satisfied as of this date, 33 V.1.C. §2413 applles.

CERTIRED TRUE AND CORRECT BY
Brent A. Leerdam

REAL PROPERTY TAX COLLECTOR

C 2&. Y

SIGNATURE

03/22/2021
DATE

Effective 10/1/2020



€115 BST. SMITH BAY-
8T. THCMAS, VI 00802
Tel: (340) 714-9320
Fax: {340) 714-3341

GOVERNMENT OF THE U.&. VIRGIN ISLANDS
BURRAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE

2/25/2022

TEBAGUE PARADISE, LLC

1131 KINGS STREET
SUITE 204
CHRISTIANSTED, VI

00820-0000

4008 ESTATE DIAMOND - PLOT 7-B
CHRISTIANSTED, VI 0082¢

Tel: (340) 773-1040

Fax: (340) 773-1006

Business BIN: 660947424
RE:

Please Submit Thia Letter To Your CZM Authority

Dear Taxpayer:

Thia is in response to your application of 2/24/2022 in which you requested
a letter of clearance for a Costal Zone Management Permit pursuant to Title 12,
V. I. Code, Section 910 (a) {(c}.

Based on the information in our files, we find that you are current in the
filing and payment of your tax obligation.
zZone Permit purposee only and does not absolve you of any subseguent revelation

of tax obligation past or future.

This Certification is for Coatal

Sincerely,

3 Laback

Delinguent Accounts & Retuxms



GOVERNMENT OF THE U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS
BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE

6115 BST. SMITH BAY- 2/25/2022 4008 ESTATE DIAMOND - PLOT 7-B
8T. THOMAS, VI 00802 CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820
Tel: (340) 714-9320 Tel: (340) 773-1040
Fax: (340) 714-9341 Fax: {(340) 773-1006
TEAGUE PARADISE, LLC Business BIN: 660947424
1131 KINGS STREBET RE:
BUITE 204

CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820-0000

Flease Submit This Letter To Your CEM Authority

Pear Taxpayer:

This is in response to your application of 2/24/2022 in which you requested
a letter of clearance for a Costal Zone Management Permit pursuant to Title 12,
V. 1. Code, Section 920 {(a) (c).

Based on the information in our files, we find that you are current in the
filing and payment of your tax obligation. This Certification is for Costal
Zone Permit purposes only and does not absolve you of any subsequent revelation
of tax obligation past or future.

Sincerely,

S Yt

Delinquent Accounte & Returns



GOVERNMENT OF THE U.S5. VIRGIN ISLANDS
BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE

6115 EST. SMITH BAY- 2/25/2022 4008 ESTATE DIAMOND - PLOT 7-B
ST. THOMAS, VI 00802 CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820
Tel: (340) 714-9320 Tel: (340) 773-1040
Fax: (340) 714-9341 Fax: (340) 773-1006
TEAGUE PARADISE, LIC Business EIN: 660947424
1131 KINGS STREERT RE:
SUITE 204

CHRISTIANSTED, VI 00820-0000

Please Submit This Letter To Your CZM Ruthority

Dear Taxpayer:

This is in responae to your application of 2/24/2022 in which you requested
a letter of clearance for a Costal Zone Management Permit pursuant to Title 12,
V. I. Code, Bection 510 (a) (c).

Based on the information in our files, we f£ind that you are current in the
filing and payment of your tax obligation. This Certification is for Costal
Zone Permit purposes only and does not absolve you of any subsequent revelation
of tax obligation past or future.

Sincerely,

L Ytk

Delinquent Accounta & Returms



GOVERNMENT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS OF THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENTOF PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

FORM L&WD-1*
JOINT PERMIT APPLICATION LETTER

COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCES
8100 LINDBERG BAY, STE #61

CYRIL E. KING AIRPORT TERMINAL, SECOND FLOOR

ST. THOMAS, US VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802

Dear Commissioner:

The undersigned wishes to make application to the Virgin Islands Government and the Secretary
to the Army for a permit to;

renovate and bring ito compliance a pier off Parcel 20 Estate Teague Bay. The
existing 338sq ft dock will be removed and replaced with a new 268 sq.ft. dock.
The new dock will be within the footprint of the existing dock and will be "L"”
shaped turning northward. The dock will be 3'4" wide and 69'2" in length. The
dock will be built on 30 8" diameter Pearson Piles with cross bracing and will

2ol mn mnmba st da mlela -

It is understood that approval of this application is required pursuant to Act No. 4248 of the Virgin
Islands Code, and I hereby certify that the proposed activity complies with the enforceable policies
of the VI CZM Act and that the development will be conducted in a manner consistent with the VI
Coastal Zone Management Program.

Included in this application is the Department of the Army permit application form (ENG 4345).

It is further requested that this letter and application be forwarded to the US Ammy Corps of
Engineers, Antilies Regulatory Section, for consideration.

Signature pf Applicant
%; o 62(/\-/\ ll}30/aoa\

(Sign) (Prinj Date

MANA, R

~ Official ﬂtle, if a Corporation

“Not required if the application is for the continued use and occupancy of an existing structure, and no
development activities will be taking place.



DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND NATURAL
RESOURCES DIVISION COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT REPORT
FOR MINOR PROJECTS IN COASTAL
WATERS

Instructions for Completing this Report: Applicant must complete this form. Use back of page
and/or attach additional sheets if more spaces are needed to complete any response - be sure to give
the appropriate question number. If all information is not accurate and complete, the application will
be rejected until such deficiencies are corrected.

Section 1. Applicant

1. Name, matling address, email address and telephone number of Applicant.

Teague Paradise, L.L.C.

1311 King St. Suite 204

Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820

c/o Michael Joukowsky - michael.joukowsky@ganesa.net, (401)447-0809

2. Name, address, email address and telephone number of owner of upland property and of
developer (if different from Applicant).

same

Sectionll.  Project Objectives and Description

In this section give a brief description of the proposed development, including all structures on
submerged lands, coastal waters or shorelines. The relationship of the development to applicable
items below should be explained fully. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

3. Briefly describe what the project is intended to achieve (e.g. private pier for sailboats, etc.)
The purpose of the application is renovate and repair the existing dock off of Plot 20 and
bring the unpermitted structure into compliance. The existing dock has been in place
for more than 50 years. The dock would be used for small boat access.




4. Will the development extend into or adjoin any beach or shoreline area? Explain.

Yes, the dock extends from the shoreline of Plot 20 Estate Teague Bay. The existing dock )
occupies approximately 333 sqft of submerged lands, the renovated dock will occupy 268sqft.

5. Will the development maintain, enhance, or conflict with public access to the shoreline and along
the coast? Explain.

The the dock extends from a residential property, there will be no change from the
existing use. _The dock renovation will not change access.

6. Describe the construction methods to be used.

The existing dock and associated debris will be removed by a crane and barge
This new dock will be built on Pearson Piles which will be vibra-hammered into the
seafloor with a barge mounted crane.

7. Describe procedures to be used in controlling environmental impacts.

The renovated dock will be built entirely within the footprint of the existing dock. The new
dock will be sligthly smaller and will ulilize grated decking to reduced shading impacts.

8. Describe reasonable alternatives to the project, or to its location, which could feasibly attain
the basic objectives, and why they were rejected in favor of the ultimate choice.
The dock could be left as is and continue 1o break apart and damage the surrounding seagrass
beds. The dock could be rebuilt the same size and have a slightly larger footprint. The dock
could be built back with wooden decking and the dock would have more shading impacts.




Section IIl. Description of the Existing Environment Without the Project

(Information supplied must be current: if obtained from other studies, give name, year and
authorship of publication.)

9. Give a qualitative description of the bottom sediments in the immediate vicinity of the project.
State color, odor, and use the following terms to describe grain size: boulders, cobblestones,
gravel, coarse sand, muddy sand, mud, beachrock coral rock.

The seafloor is sandy in the vicinity of the dock.

10. Check the boxes which best describe the types of coastal submarine habitats existing within
the immediate project area, and within 1/4 mile (1,320 ft.) from the project boundaries:

B corals, including soft corals 0O sait ponds

[8] seagrass or algal beds rocky shore

O hard, rocky bottom 2 sand beach

sand bottom cobble beach

O muddy bottom [ developed or urbanized waterfront

O mangroves [T other (describe)




Section V.  Environmental Effects

I1. List any anticipated adverse environmental effects resulting from implementation of this project
and any measures that will be taken to minimize these.

1. Minor turbidity impacts during the removal of the existing dock and associated debris.
2. Impact to sponges and algae on existing structures. 3. Minor acoustic impacts during vibra-
hammering of pilings.

Section V.  Preparation of EAR and Person(s) Consulted

12. Person(s), firm or agency preparing the EAR, by contract or other authorization:

Amy Claire Dempsey,M.A. 10/13/2021
Name (Print) (Signature) Date
c/o Bioimpact, Inc. P.O. Box 132, Kingshill, St. Croix, VI 00851 -
Address Zip
bioimpact@islands.vi 340 690-8445
Email Address Telephone Number

13. Person(s) or agencies consulted:




U.5. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS Form Approved -

APPUICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT OME No. 0710-0003
JI CFR 325 The proponent agency ts CECW-CO-R. Expires: 30-SEPTEMBER-2015

Micreponmlomuwbdhndwmﬂmuu&nmdhmnhmnpcmpomo.wmummtmmm.tmcing
mmmwm.wnmmmmmdammmmwmmhmwmdm Send comments reganding
mm.m«wmmaumummwmuwmmm [his burden, to Department of Defense,
wmmmmmmom.mmmmmwmmdmm
Budge, Paperwork Reduction Project (0710-0003). Respondents should be aware that notwithstending any olwr provision of law, no pefeon shell be
umalompmnymumumwm-mmimmnummdmnmmonsmmm Please DO NOT
RETURN your form o sither of those addresses. Complated applications must be submitied to the Districl Engineer having jusisdiction ever the location of
the proposed activity.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
M'nﬂlu:RivmandHtrhonM.Sodhﬂ10.33U80403:Chm%hr%30dm404.3308¢lm.mmmwwm
Act. Section 103, 33 USC 1413; Reguistory Programs of the Coips of Enginesrs; Final Rule 33 CFR 320-332 Principal Purpose: information provided on
this form will be uted in evaluating the spplication for a pesrmt. Routine Uses: This information may be shared with the Departmeni of Juslios and other
Murd.m.mwmmmmwmuucmmummummmmumwrmm Submission
omqmummnmuwum.m«.ilmummmmmmumu-umm-muuum. Ona set
ofwnudmsmmmmmmmmmmmmndhmmmumwhmm(m
sample drawings and/or insructions) and be submitied 10 the District Engineer having juriadiction oves the locaion of the proposed activity. An application
hat Is not completed in full will be retumad.

(ITEMS 1 THRU 4 TO BE FILLED BY THE CORPS}

1. APPLICATION NO. 2 FIELD OFFICE CODE 3. DATE RECEVED 4 DATE APPLICATION COMPLETE
(ITEMS BELOW TO BE RLLED BY APPLICANT)

6. APPLICANT S \AME & AUTHORIZED AGENT'S NAME AND TITLE (agem Is not requred) |
First -Michael Middle - Last Joukowsky | First-Amy Middie -Claire Last-Dempsey
Compeny -Teague Paradise, L.L.C. Company - Bioimpact, Inc.

E-mall Addeéts -¢/o michael.joukowsky@ganesa.net E-mad Address -pyjolmpact@islands.vi

8. APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: . AGENT'S ADDRESS:

Address-1311 King St. Sulte 204 Aadress-P.O . Box 132 Kingshill

Clty -8t. Croix State -V Zp-00820 County -ys A | Gy -St. Croix Sizte -y) Zp 00851 Cowty -USA

7. APPLICANT'S PHONE NOs. w/AREA CODE 10 AGENTS PHOME NO3, WAREA CODE

4. Resldonce b. Business ¢. Fax & Residence b. Businass ¢. Fax

491 446-0809 340 690 8445 340 718 3800
SYATEMENT OF AUTHORIZATION

11. 1 hereby authodze, Amy Claire Dem In the processing of this application and 1o furnish, upon request,

NAME, LOCATION, AND DESCRIPTION OFWECT OR ACTIITY
12. PROJECT NAME OR TITLE (see instruciions)

Pemolition of an existing dock and construction of a new dock
13. NAME OF WATERBODY, IF KNOWN (if applicable) 14. PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (# applicable)
Teague Bay Adaress 20 Estate Teague Bay
15. LOCATION OF PROJECT
Latitude: <N 17.760602° Longitude: ‘W -64.612781° -St. Croix Siats-y) 00820
18. OTHER LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS, IF KNOVWN (see instruciions)
Siate Tax Parcal 1D203400011600 Municipality
Sedkn Teague Bay  Tomte- Ronge - East End Quarter "B”

ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE, Page 10f3



7. DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE

The dock is located off of Plot 20 Estate Teague Bay off the northeast shore of St. Croix.
Take highway 82, East End Road east. The property is 0.5miles east of Sierra Verde Road.

18. Natwe of Activity (Description of projact, include ali features)

The applicant proposes to demolish an existing derelict 338 sqft wooden dock and replace it
with a 268sqft dock within the same footprint. The dock would be 692" in length and 3'4" in
width. The dock is "L” shaped and turns north 37' from shore. The dock will be built on 30
Pearson piles and have grated decking.

19. Projact Purposs (Describe the reason or purpoaa of the project, see instruclions)

The purpose of the application is demolish the existing unpermitted derelict dock and
construct a new dock for use by small vessels.

USE BLOCKS 20-23 IF DREDGED ANDIOR FILL MATERIAL iS TO BE DISCHARGED

20. Reasan(s) for Discharge
No discharge

21. Type(s) of Materia) Being Discharped and the Amount of Eech Type in Cubic Yards:

Type Type Type
Amound in Cuble Yards Amount in Cublc Yards Amount! In Cubic Yards
2. Swface Are in Acres of Wetlands or Other Waters Filed (see instructions)
Mllo
or
ll.lmanulo

2 Dmmdmrm.ummmm(mmm)
The dock has been designed entirely within the footprint of the existing dock to avoid

Impact to resources. Grated decking is proposed to minimize shading impacts and debris
from the existing structure will be removed from the surrounding area to minimize impacts.

ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 Page2of3



24.hAnyPoﬂlono!hMMOuwhh?ﬁYu Do IF YES, DESCRIOE THE COMPLETED WORK,

The existing dock was not permitted by the previous owners. No work on the new dock has
been completed.

25. Addreases of Adjoining Property Owners, Lessees, Eh.WmHuthlthﬂhﬂycmOMmumm.mm-wm

».mwes-Eagt Eden, Inc. P.O. Box Z Christiansted

cey-St. Croix State -V Z»-00820

b.Aduress-Francis and Joan Woelfel, Jr., 5023 Cotton Valley

G -8t. Croix Siate -\7) Z0-00820

casresDaniel Lund, 840S Chestnut St.

Cay-Elizabeth sae-CO Z»-80107

d-Adaess-The Reef Assoclation, inc., PO Box 25565 Christlansted

ciry-St. Croix state -] 20-00824

o. Address-

City - State - Zp-

26 mummuwhmmmrmnMumwummhmuﬂm.

AGENCY TvPE AppROVAL:  |DENTIEICGATION DATE APPLIED DAYE APPROVED DATE DENIED

Minor Water concurrent

DPNR DEP WQC concurrent

-Mimuummmmm.mnmmlmmm

bDaTE -

The Application must be signed by the perscn odelimhundmnmeproposodad\ﬂy(appﬂum)ornmaybeslgnodbyaduly
authorized agent if the statemant in block 11 been filled out and signed.

18 U.5.C. Section 1001 provides that: Whoever, in any mannar within the jurisdicton of eny department or agency of the United States
knowingly and willtfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up any trick, scheme, or disquises a material fact or makes any (alse, fictittous or
mwumtshm«wmwmmumwmm ordoeumntknowlngmheonﬁnawfahe. fictitious or
frauduient statements or entry, sheil be fined not more than $10,000 or imprisoned not mone than five years or both.

ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 Paga 3013




U.S, ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
APPUGCATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT
33 CFR 325 The proponeni agency is CECW.CO-R.

Form Approved
OME No, 0710-0009
Expirea: 30-SEPTEMBER-2015

Pubiic reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aveisge 11 anm.mmummmmm.mm
axialing data sources, gaihering and mainiaining The dala needad, and completing and reviewtng tha collection of information. Send comments ragarding

his burden estimale or sy tther azpact of the collection of
Exocutive

Washington Headquartars,
Budgel, Paperwork Reduction Project {07 10-0003)

the proposed activity,
PRIVACY ACT

Act, Section 103, 33 USC 1413

this form wll e used In evaluating the application for 8 pemvt. Routina Uses:

sample drawings and/of insiruciions) and be submitied 16 the District Engineer
fhat is not compieted in full will be retumed.

information, including suggestions for reducing tis burden, to Departmend of Defenss,
Services and Communications Directorate,
. Respondents should be aware thal

subjaci to any panalty for faling bo comply with a collection of information if It does not diaplay &
RETURN your form to eithar of those addresses. Compleisd apphcations musi be submitied Lo the District Engineer having jurisdiciion over the location of

Authorities: Rivers and Harbors Act, Saction 10. 33 USC 403; Ctoan Waler Act, Seciion 404, 33 USC 1344, Marine Protection, Research, and Sanctuaries
Reguistory Programs of the Corpa of Engineers, Final Rule 33 CFR 320-332. Principal Purpose: information provided on

govemment agendes, and the public and may be made svaixbie st part of a public aatice as required by Federal law  Submission
Lntasy, m.ifmummmmwmumwmmamuw. One set
wmmmmmmmm«mdmwmmummmm(m

Information Manegement Division and to tha Office of and

any olher provision of law. no person shall be
currendly valkd OMB control number. Please DO NOT

STATEMENT

This Informstion may be shared with the Department of Justice and other

having jurisdiction over the focation of the proposed sctivity. An application

{ITEMS 1 THRY 4 TO BE FILLED BY THE CORPS)

Compeny -Teague Paradise, L.L.C.

E-mail Addrist - /o michael joukowsky@ganesa.net

1. APPLICATION NO. 2 FIELD OFFICE CODE 3. DATE RECEVED 4 DATE APPLICATION COMPLETE
(TTEMS BELOW TO BE FLLED BY APPLICANT)

5, APPUCANTS NAME s AU {agent Is nol

First -Michael Middle - LastJoukowsky | Frst-Amy Middle - Clatre Last-Dempsey

Company - Blolmpact, Inc.
E-mell Address -hjoimpact@islands.vi

8. APPLICANT'S ADDRESS:
Address-1311 King St Suite 204

9. AGENT'S ADORESS:
Addreas-P.O . Box 132 Kingshiil

City -8t. Croix State V) Zip-00820 Cowty -UgA | G -St, Croix Stxte -y Zp -00851 Cownty -USA

7. APPLICANT'S PHONE NOs. wJAREA CODE 10 AGENTS PHONE NOs. WAREA CODE

2. Residence b. Businesy c Fax 8. Realdence b. Businass ¢ Fax

491 446-0809 340 690 8445 340 718 3800
STATEMENT OF AUTHORIZATION

hmmdmmamnmmmmm.

NAME, LOCATION, AND DESCRIPTION OF PFOJECT OR ACTIVITY

12. PROJECT NAME OR TITLE (sos instructions)

molition of an existing dock and const
13. NAME OF WATERBODY, I KNOWN ( applicabie)

ruction of a new dock
14. PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (i appiicable)

Teague Bay Address 20 Estate Teague Bay
15. LOCATION OF PROJECT o
Lattude: - 17.760602° Longituse: W -64.612781° __ [*"St. Crolx vi 700820

18. OTHER LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS, IF KNOWN (see instructions)

Siate Tax Parcel 1D203400011600 Municipaity
Secton -Teague Bay  Tomie- Ran®- East End Quarter "B"
ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE. Pasgetof3



7. DIREGTIONS TO THE SITE

The dock is located off of Plot 20 Estate Teague Bay off the northeast shore of St. Croix.
Take highway 82, East End Road east. The property is 0.5mlles east of Slerra Verde Road.

18. Nalure of Activily (Description of project, inciude all features)

The applicant proposes to demolish an existing derelict 338 sqft wooden dock and replace it
with a 268sqft dock within the same footprint. The dock would be 69'2" in length and 3'4" in
width. The dock is "L" shaped and turns north 37" from shore. The dock will be built on 30
Pearson piles and have grated decking.

1. Pmmmloumm“muwwdﬂnwmmwmm)

The purpose of the application is demolish the existing unpermitted derslict dock and
construct a new dock for use by small vesseis.

UBE BLOCKS 20-23 IF DREDGED AND/OR FILL MATERIAL I3 TO BE DISCHARGED

20. Resson(s) for Discharge
No discharge

21. Type(s) of Materia) Being Discharged end the Amount of Each Typa in Cubic Yards:

Type Type Type
Amoun! In Cublc Yards Amourt in Cubic Yards Amount in Cublc Yards
22. Surface Area in Acres of Wetlands or Other Walers Filed (see instructions)
Acres 0
o
LlnwFuto

23. Description of Avoidance, Minkmization, snd Compensation (sae instructions)

The dock has been designed entirely within the footprint of the existing dock to avoid
impact to resources. Grated decking is proposed to minimize shading Impacts and debris
from the existing structure will be removed from the surrounding area to minimize impacts.

ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 Page20fd



24.&WW¢MMMW&?®Y.| Db IF YES, DESCRIBE THE COMPLETED WORK

The existing dock was not permitted by the previous owners. No work on the new dock has
been completed.

25. Addreasss of Adjoining Property Owners, Lessees, Etc., Whose Hmmplmhwmtodyunuanumm.mm-mw

».msven-East Eden, Inc. P.O. Box Z Christiansted

ciy-St. Croix St -V/| 7»-00820

b Adress-Francis and Joan Woelfel, Jr., 5023 Cotton Valley

Gy -St. Croix State - /) Z0- 00820

s amsess-Daniel Lund, 840S Chestnut St.

c¥ -Elizabeth sate-CO Zp-80107

d.Asaress-The Reef Assoclation, Inc., PO Box 25565 Christiansted

city-St. Croix State - V) 2p-00824

. Addreas-

city - State - zp-

26 Listof Other Cartitcates or Approvets/Deris!s roceived rom other Federal, State, or Lockl Agencies for Work Described in Thie Appication

AGENGY TYPEAPPROVAL:  IDENTIFICATION DATE APPLIED DAYE APPROVED OATE DENIED

Minor Water concurrent

DPNR DEP WQC concurrent

°mmmwhmummmum.wm.wlmmm
27. Mmummmumamm-MNMMthwm | cartidy hat this Informalion in this applicaton is
1 further

complete mleWMWKWMthWuMMMMMM
6ppiaan.

T SIGNATUREOF APPUCANT T SGRATUREOFAGENT — — —GATE—

The Application must be signed by tha person odosimhunduhken\opropmdaeﬂvﬂy(appllcam)ommayba signed by a duly
authorized agent if the statement In block 11 has baen filled out and signed.

18 U.8.C Section 1001 provikies that: Whosver, in any manner within the jurisdicton of eny depanment or sgency of the United States
awingly and willtully falsifies, conceals, or covers up any trick, scheme, or disguises a material fact or makes any Falss, fictitious or
hwmlsmmﬁmm«mwumwmmng or document knowing same to contain any false, fictitious or
fraudulent slatements or enry, shali be findd riot more than $10,000 or impriscned not morp than fve years or both.
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